Total liabilities   (59)
Net assets   136
Goodwill   59
Net attributable assets   195

Consideration:
Purchase consideration settled in cash   100
Deferred consideration   95
Total consideration   195

The goodwill arises as a consequence of the recognition of deferred tax on the acquired mineral rights.
None of the recognised goodwill is expected to be deductible for income tax purposes. The acquisition
made US$ nil contribution to the Group’s revenue and profits.

Page 65 of 81

6. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS (CONTINUED)

Prior period acquisitions – restatement of consolidated balance sheets

As detailed below various adjustments have been made in respect of measurement period adjustments
to acquisitions made in prior periods. As a result the consolidated balance sheets at 30 June 2010 and
31 December 2010 have been restated. Further detail regarding the individual restatements is set out
later in this note.

Restatement of consolidated interim balance sheet as at 30 June 2010

   Measurement period adjustments

In millions of US$

 As previously
reported at

30 June 2010 CAMEC
Enya and

Comit SMKK
As restated at
30 June 2010

Property, plant and equipment  6,133 3 (108) (2) 6,026
Goodwill and intangible assets  756 (35) 98 (1) 818
Loans receivable  182 20 - - 202
Inventories  769 (2) (10) 2 759
Other assets  3,126 - - - 3,126
Total assets  10,966 (14) (20) (1) 10,931

Share capital and share
premium

3,257 - - - 3,257

Reserves  5,236 (2) - - 5,234
Attributable to equity holders of
the Company

8,493 (2) - - 8,491

Non-controlling interests  289 (25) (11) - 253
Total equity  8,782 (27) (11) - 8,744

Deferred tax liabilities  596 (4) (29) (1) 562
Employee benefit obligations  48 - - - 48
Asset retirement obligations  152 - (1) 3 154
Trade and other payables  461 6 1 (4) 464
Current income tax liability  132 11 7 1 151
Other non-current liabilities  3 - 13 - 16
Other liabilities  792 - - - 792
Total liabilities  2,184 13 (9) (1) 2,187

Total liabilities and equity  10,966 (14) (20) (1) 10,931

Page 66 of 81

6. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS (CONTINUED)

Restatement of consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2010

   Measurement period adjustments

In millions of US$

As previously
reported at

31 December
2010

Enya and
Comit SMKK CCC BMBV

MIBA
and

MPB

As restated at
31 December

2010

Property, plant and
equipment  8,186 6 (3) 3 (23) (23) 8,146
Goodwill and intangible
assets  1,368 9 (1) 11 (8) (8) 1,371
Loans receivable  116 - - - - - 116
Other assets  4,648 - - - - - 4,648
Total assets  14,318 15 (4) 14 (31) (31) 14,281

Share capital and share
premium  3,257 - - - - - 3,257
Reserves  6,515 - - - (23) - 6,492
Attributable to equity
holders of the Company  9,772 - - - (23) - 9,749
Non-controlling interests  261 (1) - - - - 260
Total equity  10,033 (1) - - (23) - 10,009

Borrowings  1,632 - (2) - - - 1,630
Deferred tax liabilities  1,176 (3) (1) - (8) (8) 1,156
Trade and other payables  939 - (2) 3 - 23 963
Current income tax liability  193 5 1 11 - - 210
Other non-current liabilities  57 14 - - - (46) 25
Other liabilities  288 - - - - - 288
Total liabilities  4,285 16 (4) 14 (8) (31) 4,272

Total liabilities and equity  14,318 15 (4) 14 (31) (31) 14,281

Page 67 of 81

6. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS (CONTINUED)

Prior period acquisitions – restatements due to measurement period adjustments

Enya Holdings BV (‘Enya’) and Comit Resources FZE (‘Comit’)
On 6 April 2010, the Group acquired 100% of Enya which holds a 90% interest in Chambishi Metals Plc
(‘Chambishi’), a Zambian copper and cobalt producer, and also acquired 100% of Comit, a Dubai-based
marketing and sales company. Full details regarding the acquisition can be found in the Group’s Annual
Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2010.

The fair values of the identifiable assets and liabilities of Enya and Comit as at the date of acquisition